NACOGDOCHES COUNTY, TEXAS COMMISSIONERS COURT

NOTICE OF MEETING

The Nacogdoches County Commissioners Court will convene in a REGULAR MEETING on the 21st day of April, 2020 at 9:00 a.m. in the Commissioners Courtroom, Suite 170, on the 1st floor of the South Wing of the Nacogdoches County Courthouse, 101 W. Main Street, Nacogdoches, Texas.

Call to Order Invocation

- 1. Public comment relating to items on the agenda.
- 2. Items to be removed from Consent Agenda.
- 3. CONSENT AGENDA: The following agenda items are of a routine nature and the Commissioners Court has received supporting materials for consideration. All of these agenda items will be passed with one vote without being discussed separately, unless a member of the Commissioners Court or the public requests that a particular agenda item be discussed. If so, that agenda item will be pulled from the Consent Agenda and discussed as part of the regular agenda at the appropriate time. One vote will approve the remaining items on the Consent Agenda.
 - 3.1 Approve minutes from the March 24, 2020, April 7, 2020 & April 13, 2020 Commissioners Court meetings;
 - 3.2 Approve payment of invoices;
 - 3.3 Acknowledge employee status change forms;
 - 3.4 Approve acceptance of payment from Walsh Timber for damages to County Road 829 and Alexander Timber for damages to County Road 1361, both in Nacogdoches County; and,
 - 3.5 Approve a Memorandum of Understanding between the Nacogdoches County Clerk's office and Simplifile LC for electronic filing capabilities.

Adjourn

Dated this /73 day of April, 2020

Greg Sowell, County Judge